to the approvals, consents, permission and sanctioned as may be necessary from the appropriate authorities or bodies, the existing relevant 
clauses of the Memorandum of Association of the Company be and are hereby substituted as follows:  

“The Authorized Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 52,51,00,000 (Rupees Fifty Two Crore Fifty one Lakh only) divided into 52,51,00,000 Equity 
Shares of Rs. 1/- (Rupee One) each.” 

By Order of the Board of Directors 

For GOLD LINE INTERNATIONAL FINVEST LTD 
Sd/- 

UMA SHANKER 
Director